up to 500 bar
up to DN 32
3-3-3-3-3-WWWWWayayayayay
Manifold MountedManifold MountedManifold MountedManifold MountedManifold Mounted
Ball VBall VBall VBall VBall Valvesalvesalvesalvesalves
KHP3KKHP3KKHP3KKHP3KKHP3K
2
1. DESCRIPTION

2.1.3 Standard model functions
2.1.2 Model code
(also order example)
KHP3K - 10 - L - 1114 - 04 X
Designation
KHP3K = 3-way manifold mounted ball valve
Nominal bore
Ball bore
Materials
Material code
Housing, locking screw and 1
control spindle (steel)
Ball (steel) 1
Sealing cups (POM) 1
Control spindle seal and adaptor seal 4
Viton (FKM)
Handle
14 = zinc die-cast bolt-on handle, cranked (ZK), fitted DN 06
04 = zinc die-cast bolt-on handle, cranked (ZK) DN 10
02 = aluminium clamped handle, cranked (AK) DN 16 - 25
06 = steel bolt-on handle, cranked (SK) DN 32
09 = without handle (DN 10 - 32)
Series
(determined by manufacturer)
Please quote stock no. when ordering (see table 2.1.5)
Delivery for non-standard models is longer and the price is higher.
3/2-way manifold mounted ball valve L-bore 90° switch
negative switching overlap
undefined switching position
2.1.4 Non-standard model functions SO 560.1
By using special sealing cup seals and balls, it is possible to cover further
applications.
Using this special model any of the connection bores can be pressurised.
There is no detent on the centre setting and the switch is 2 x 90°.
3/3-way manifold mouted ball valve L-bore 180° switch
positive switching overlap
4
2.1.5 Standard valves
2.1.6 Construction
The shut-off and/or diverting
device is a ball.
2.1.7 Type of connection
Manifold connection for mounting
onto valve or control blocks
For interfaces see page 8
2.1.8 Mounting position
Optional
2.1.9 Weight
(see table 2.1.5)
2.1.10 Flow direction
Optional
2.1.11 Ambient temperature
- 10 °C to + 80 °C
Nominal bore Nominal pressure Order no. = Weight
Type / Nominal bore DN PN (bar) stock no. (kg)
KHP3K-06-L-1114-14X 06 500 554623 0.55
KHP3K-10-L-1114-04X 10 315 703879 1.10
KHP3K-16-L-1114-02X 16 315 853221 2.00
KHP3K-20-L-1114-02X 20 315 853210 3.60
KHP3K-25-L-1114-02X 25 315 853284 5.40
KHP3K-32-L-1114-06X 32 315 398469 10.20
2.1.12 Materials
Housing, locking screw and
control spindle in steel, surface
phosphate-plated
Ball in steel, hard chromed
Ball seals in high quality synthetic
material (POM)
Soft seals in Viton (FKM)
Cranked handles SW 06 and
SW 09 in zinc die-casting,
zinc-plated DN 06 -10,
SW 12-14 in aluminium, red

onto the ball valve control spindle
from above using a fixing bolt.
Bolt-on handle
SW 06 SW 09 SW 17
Fixing bolt M 3 x 8 M 5 x 12 M 8 x 16
Torque 0.6 Nm 3 Nm 5 Nm
The handles can be displaced by 45°.
torque
fixing bolt
torque
7
  3.2. 3-WAY MANIFOLD MOUNTED BALL VALVE
O-ring
Type / Nominal bore DN LW L L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 B B1 SW 1
KHP3K-06 06   6.0   64   8.5 17.5   59 25.0   8.5 35   35 17.5   40 27 06
KHP3K-10 10   9.5   80   7.5 27.5   70 29.0 10.0 44   55 19.0   55 40 09
KHP3K-16 16 16.0 110   8.5 41.5 100 44.5 17.0 58   83 26.5   60 45 12
KHP3K-20 20 20.0 127 10.0 48.5 117 51.0 20.0 69   97 31.0   70 51 14
KHP3K-25 25 23.5 145 10.0 57.5 135 62.0 24.0 81 115 38.0   80 60 14
KHP3K-32 32 32.0 176 12.0 68.0 165 75.0 29.0 96 136 46.0 100 78 17
Type / Nominal bore Int. hex. screw DIN 912 Torque MA [Nm]
(Approx. values for friction coefficient µ 0.14)
KHP3K-06 M   6 - 10.9   13
KHP3K-10 M   8 - 10.9   30